Investigators also asked about the different paper reported by Voyles, 
and Williams provided information that emergency/provisional ballots the county orders 
and/or prints are through a different vendor than the absentee-by-mail ballots and may be 
a different paper weight. Fulton County had a total of four hundred thirty-five (435) 
emergency ballots issued, and the county only duplicated ballots electronically.   

On July 01, 2021, Investigator Braun conducted a telephone interview with Barbara 
Hartman, who was Voyles’ partner at table 136.  The investigator asked her if she saw